15.0760.02001 Title.03000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1285

Page 1, line 1, remove "provide a statement of legislative intent; and to"

- Page 1, line 6, after "appropriated" insert "out of any moneys in the strategic investment and improvements fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated,"
- Page 1, line 6, replace "\$2,000,000" with "\$650,000"
- Page 1, line 10, remove "establish"
- Page 1, replace lines 11 through 16 with "provide a grant of up to \$400,000 to a qualifying organization serving a community in a non-oil-producing county with a population exceeding 10,000 based on the most recent decennial census. The department shall require three dollars of nonstate funds for each one dollar of the grant funds awarded up to \$400,000. The department shall provide a grant of up to \$250,000 to a qualifying organization serving a community in a non-oil-producing county with a population of 10,000 or fewer based on the most recent decennial census. The department shall require one dollar of nonstate funds for each one dollar of the grant funds awarded of up to \$250,000."

Page 1, remove lines 17 through 19

Renumber accordingly